Law, the Town and Village mutually agree to modify the said Agreement dated

November 20, 2003 as follows:

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES

1. In consideration of the Village furnishing ambulance service to the Town

from January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026, the Town shall pay to the Village the sum

of $203302 (Two Hundred Three Thousand Three Hundred Two Dollars and

no/100) shall be paid by one lump sum payment by the 15th day of March 2026.

RATIFICATION

2. The Town and Village hereby ratify and affirm the Agreement dated Nov. 20,

2003 and agree that all terms and conditions set forth therein shall remain in full force